

Press release

June 29, 2014

ThyssenKrupp and Saab agree on sale of Swedish shipyard activities ThyssenKrupp Marine Systems AB (formerly Kockums)

ThyssenKrupp Industrial Solutions AG, a company of ThyssenKrupp Group, and Saab AB today entered into an agreement on the sale of Swedish shipyard ThyssenKrupp Marine Systems AB (formerly Kockums) with facilities in Malmö, Karlskrona and Muskö. The purchase price is SEK 340 million (around €37 million). The transaction is subject to the approval of the board and supervisory bodies of the ThyssenKrupp Group as well as the Swedish Competition Authority.

In April 2014, the two companies signed a non-binding Memorandum of Understanding on the acquisition of the Swedish shipyard, which has generated substantial losses for years. ThyssenKrupp Industrial Solutions has been pursuing the sale in line with the Swedish government's publicly stated preference for national naval shipbuilding programs.

ThyssenKrupp is focusing its naval shipbuilding activities in Kiel, Hamburg and Emden. These activities are highly cash generative and contribute reliably to the company's earnings. With its proprietary air-independent HDW fuel cell propulsion system, ThyssenKrupp Marine Systems is the clear world market leader in the field of non-nuclear submarines.



Press release

 Page:
 2

 Date:
 June 29, 2014

ThyssenKrupp Marine Systems is one of the leading European system providers for non-nuclear submarines and high-end naval vessels. The company stands for marine competence, innovative technologies and comprehensive and reliable service. ThyssenKrupp Marine Systems GmbH with premises in Kiel, Hamburg and Emden is part of the Industrial Solutions business area of the ThyssenKrupp Group.

A full range of specialist engineering and construction services and a shipbuilding history stretching back centuries are the strengths of the ThyssenKrupp Industrial Solutions business area. High-quality engineering is at the center of our success. Global project management skills, first-class system integration expertise, reliable procurement and supplier management, and a service offering meeting the highest standards form the basis for lasting customer satisfaction. Around 19,000 employees at over 70 locations form a global network with a technology portfolio that guarantees maximum productivity and cost-efficiency.

Contact:

ThyssenKrupp Industrial Solutions AG Cosima Rauner Communications Phone: +49 (0) 201 844 553249 Fax: +49 (0) 201 8456 553249 E-mail: cosima.rauner@thyssenkrupp.com

ThyssenKrupp Industrial Solutions AG Torben Beckmann Communications Phone: +49 (0) 201 844 532200 Fax: +49 (0) 201 8456 532200 E-mail: torben.beckmann@thyssenkrupp.com

Phone: +49 201 844-0 Telefax: +49 201 844-536000 Internet: www.thyssenkrupp-industrial-solutions.com

Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Guido Kerkhoff Executive Board: Dr. Hans Christoph Atzpodien (Chairman), Martin Hilbig, Dr. Joachim F. Panek, Jörg Schönewolf Registered Office: Essen Court of registration: Essen District Court HRB no. 25423 VAT ID no.: DE 811152653